P37
°

© oo NOOORWN -

Application Title

Id

3
18

32

36

39

46

47

48

50

76

81

112
120
148
151
155
197
200
217
222
239
261
267
274
284
292
304
310
315
336
344
352
360
383
384
394
395
397
404
405
407
408
420
426
435
444
453
458
476
480
483
488
493
494
502
515
523
555
558
559
576
578
586
596
598
617
620
639
647
662
683

Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.

List of Not-Eligible Shortlisted Candidates
for the Post of Technical Assistant (MIS) (TA-MIS-SIHMC), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Name

Zainab Zia

Jainendra Kumar Arjariya
Dr.Alok Nath Pathak
Rekha Suryavansi
Ravindra Kumar Sharma
Sumit Kumar Sharma
Sanjay Parashar
Tarun Rathore

Aditya Patel

Pooja Agrawal

Rajat Kumar Mahobia
Krishna Kochale
Nitesh Sharma

Monu Rajak

Ashish Kumar Kashyap
Hanuraj Shrivastava
Rajendra Singh Bhadoriya
Jitendra Khare

Satish Sharma
Mahendra Kumar
Ateek Ahmad

Tushar Verma

Narayan Prasad Sen
Sandeep Sharma

Ajay Devada

Nitin Kumar Soni
Manohar Prasad Dwivedi
Ankit Gupta

Jayant Namdev
Lokendra Singh Parihar
Rajkumar Dhurvey
Nitish Mishra

Ajay Singh

Vishwas Kalkar

Sai Gopal Konar
Shanti Kushwaha
Vinay Nema

Deepak Dewda
Manish Nayak

Rakhi Kulshrestha
Shailendra Dubey
Nitesh Bisen
Tarasingh Kushwah
Kapil Kumar Krishniya
Rakesh Singh Rajput
Dileep Binzade
Balendra Kumar Garg
Praveen Kumar Sakarwar
Rajeshwari

Moh Firoj Toheed
Namrata Chaurasia
Shobhit Kumar Tirpude
Preeti Tiwari

Manglesh Rathore
Rajendra Singh Meena
Shweta Agrawal
Aakash Deep
Mohammad Hussain
Aaditya Patidar
Yogesh Sikarwar
Shilpi Agrawal

Rambir Singh Jadon
Vikram Kumre
Kanchan Kashyap
Brajesh Kumar Nema
Santosh P

Anantram Tiwari
Devkaran Khandekar
Preeti Dwivedi

Firdos Khan

Love Kush

Father/ Husband Name

Zia Ul Hasan

Lakhan Lal

Prabha Nath Pathak
Munna Lal

Madhu Kant Sharma
Kalluram Sharma
Rajaram Parashar
Prahlad Rathore

Bhim Singh Patel
Sourabh Agrawal

Late Dr. Mahesh Kumar Mahobia
Kashiram Kochale

Anil Sharma

Ashok Rajak

Akshyavar Ram

Rajesh Shrivastava
Komal Singh

Suresh Khare

Banbari Lal Sharma
Ganga Prasad

Isitayak Ahmad

Mr. Rajendra Verma
Chokhe Lel Sen

Balram Sharma
Mishrimal Devada
Ramgopal Soni

Diwakar Prasad Dwivedi
Mr Rakesh Gupta
Amarchand Namdev
Ved Ram Parihar
Pancham Singh Dhurvey
Vinay Mishra

Mr. Darbar Singh Patel
Arun Kalkar

Bhola Nath Konar
Surendra Kushwaha
Asharam Nema

Mohan Lal Dewda
Naresh Kumar Nayak
Hari Babu Kulshrestha
Krishna Gopal Dubey
Dhalchand Bisen
Shivdas Kushwah
Mahesh Kumar Krishniya
Kuber Singh Rajput
Kanhaiya Lal Binzade
Rakesh Kumar Garg
Roopchand Sakarwar
Narayan Singh Patel
Abdul Rahuf Toheed
Dinesh Chandra Chaurasia
Tulsi Das Tirpude

Shri P.D. Tiwari
Kachrulal

Dheeraj Singh

Shri Ramesh Chand Agrawal
Lal Singh

Abdul Wahid Qureshi
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Patidar
Ashok

Shri Ramesh Chand Agrawal
Baijnath Singh Jadon
Jhagdulal Kumre

Ajay Kumar

Shiv Kumar Nema
Ramesh

Bhanprasad Tiwari
Mansharam Khandekar
Ashok Kumar Dwivedi
Akhtar Khan

Maha Raj Singh

DOB

13-Mar-96
07-Aug-86
03-Mar-88
05-Jan-83
05-Jun-92
04-May-87
20-Dec-93
09-Jul-92
05-Jul-90
05-Jan-91
10-Nov-91
03-May-91
11-Sep-86
20-Jan-84
23-Jun-85
19-Sep-89
18-Nov-83
16-Dec-90
07-Feb-90
05-Sep-96
20-Mar-86
06-Jan-90
29-Jan-80
30-Jul-97
02-Dec-93
10-Dec-85
15-Sep-95
09-Jul-96
06-Jul-93
15-May-90
20-Jul-81
10-May-90
09-Sep-98
22-Mar-88
27-May-85
11-Sep-98
05-Nov-80
01-Jul-93
14-Jun-89
28-Feb-97
11-Sep-86
20-May-89
09-Jul-83
27-Jul-87
01-Oct-88
02-Oct-83
01-Aug-85
26-Mar-78
17-Oct-93
10-Aug-81
20-Jul-84
21-Aug-82
28-Apr-80
01-May-93
01-May-90
17-May-84
27-Mar-92
13-Dec-90
26-May-85
07-Apr-93
13-May-85
01-Jan-86
21-Jun-89
15-Feb-90
15-Jul-88
17-Jan-89
01-Jul-87
14-Apr-91
05-Mar-83
08-Oct-89
01-Jul-89

Remarks

Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR

Page 1 of 2



Sr.
No.

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Application Title

Id

684
685
690
692
699
704
706
709
713
719
723
726
731
744
751
758
769
772
782
794
796
811
813
824
833
834
837
853
857
871
887
889
898
920
927
933
936
947
953
955
961
970
973
980
988
996
1008
1017
1019
1024
1040
1045
1054
1063
1069
1075
1094
1095
1117
1126
1128
1140
1142
1158

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.
Ms.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Name

Manish Sharma

Gopal Sharma

Rohit Gupta

Shivani Shrivastava
Anil Pawar
Raghvendra Singh
Mahendra Singh Jatav
Bhawana

Poonam Shukla
Meghasoni

Rashmi Rajoriya
Uddhav Pathak
Abhishek Dosaya
Shalu Gupta

Vivek Kumar Sohagura
Raj Bhargava

Mohit Mishra

Aashish Gaur

Rahul Katare

Aamir Khan

Pratiksha Morrison
Shashikant Sirsat
Satyam Kumar Singh
Rajendra Kumar Patel
Kapil Kumar Dhote
Puneet Thapak

Dileep Dubey

Priyanka Singh
Prakash Dayma
Dinesh Kumar Patel
Aashish Vasnik
Pradeep Kumar Rajak
Deepti Shrivastava
Badam Singh Chouhan
Raghuraj Sharma

Amit Kumar Shrivastava
Yogeshwar Prasad Pathak
Satyendra Lakhera
Kamal Kumar Soni
Ganesh Soni

Gajendra Singh Chouhan
Jyoti Dubey

Neetesh Jain

Vineet Pathror

Rahul Prajapati

Komal Singh

Yogesh Kumar Muley
Bipin Kumar Nagouriya
Annapurna Shrivastava
Rupendra Kumar Choukiker
Akash Sharma

Vikas Singh

Nitin Rajoriya

Archana Rasile

Banti Kumar Ahirwar
Ankur Dandotia
Uditnarayan Dixit
Nagmani Prasad
Janmejay Shakya
Khushabu Soni
Vandana Bidha

Nitin Kumar Mandeliya
Moinuddin Ansari
Jitendra Aran

Father/ Husband Name

Rakesh Sharma
Ramavtar Sharma
Santosh Kumar Gupta
Raghvendra Shrivastava
Laxminarayan Pawar
Mr Tehsildar Singh
Parsadi

Narayan Das
Chandrabhan Shukla
Shyam Sunder Soni

Om Prakash Rajoriya
Rajeev Pathak

Vijay Dosaya

Atul Kumar

Gyanendra Sohagura
Manoj Bhargava

Kailash Chandra Mishra
Ganraj Gaur

Nityagopal Katare

Afroz Khan

Morrison Yunas

Vijay Sirsat

Jagram Singh

Banspati Patel

B R Dhote

Krishn Kumar Thapak
Purushottam Dubey
Amar Bhadur Singh
Govind Dayma

Bhola Prasad Patel
Chandra Vasnik

Diman Singh Rajak
Pankaj Shrivastava
Mathuraprasad Chouhan
Rajendra Sharma
Surendra Kumar Shrivastava
Ramayan Prasad Pathak
Shyam Lal Lakhera

Shri Virendra Kumar Soni
Jagdish Soni

Bhanu Pratap Singh Chouhan

Dwarka Prasad Dubey
Khemchand Jain
Devendra Pathror
Dhanlal Prajapati
Haridas

Shri Umend Rao Muley
Onkar Prasad

Surendra Shrivastava
Amrat Lal

Rajendra Prasad Sharma
Santosh Kumar Singh
Om Prakash Rajoriya
Yogendra Rasile
Ramesh Kumar Ahirwar
Mahesh Kumar Dandotia
Shree Narayan Dixit
Jagdish Prasad
Mahendra Shakya

Om Prakash Soni
Pramodkant Bidha
Surendra Mandeliya
Alimuddin Ansari
Ramswaroop Aran

DOB

20-Jul-93
28-Dec-91
08-Jul-90
24-Dec-86
07-Sep-87
08-Feb-92
20-Jun-92
02-Jul-00
29-Apr-91
04-Jun-92
03-Jul-85
19-Mar-98
02-Aug-87
15-Jun-95
18-Dec-90
10-Oct-92
09-Dec-88
10-Oct-92
06-Dec-89
23-May-93
06-Mar-89
09-Sep-85
08-Jul-90
01-Jan-86
18-Sep-79
01-Sep-89
04-Dec-81
27-Nov-87
23-Aug-82
15-Jan-84
21-Dec-96
12-May-85
04-Dec-87
06-Apr-91
04-Aug-88
06-Aug-82
04-Jun-86
04-Jun-82
20-Dec-83
15-Nov-82
01-Jan-93
26-Jun-93
25-Dec-91
27-Nov-84
15-Apr-95
07-Jan-83
12-Jun-91
21-Oct-90
15-Jun-85
12-Apr-84
07-Apr-89
25-Apr-85
04-Mar-83
12-Jul-85
18-Nov-85
24-Dec-84
16-Nov-97
21-Dec-88
17-Jul-83
16-Sep-94
19-Sep-84
17-Mar-90
17-Feb-85
29-Jun-85

Remarks

Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR

Page 2 of 2



