## <u>List of Not-Eligible Shortlisted Candidates</u> for the Post of Technical Assistant (MIS) (TA-MIS-SIHMC), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

O			News			
Sr. No.	Application Id	Title	Name	Father/ Husband Name	DOB	Remarks
1	3	Ms.	Zainab Zia	Zia UI Hasan	13-Mar-96	Not eligible as per the TOR
2	18	Mr.	Jainendra Kumar Arjariya	Lakhan Lal	07-Aug-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
3	32	Mr.	Dr.Alok Nath Pathak	Prabha Nath Pathak	03-Mar-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
4	36	Ms.	Rekha Suryavansi	Munna Lal	05-Jan-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
5 6	39 46	Mr. Mr.	Ravindra Kumar Sharma Sumit Kumar Sharma	Madhu Kant Sharma Kalluram Sharma	05-Jun-92 04-May-87	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
7	47	Mr.	Sanjay Parashar	Rajaram Parashar	20-Dec-93	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
8	48	Mr.	Tarun Rathore	Prahlad Rathore	09-Jul-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
9	50	Mr.	Aditya Patel	Bhim Singh Patel	05-Jul-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
10		Ms.	Pooja Agrawal	Sourabh Agrawal	05-Jan-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
11	81	Mr.	Rajat Kumar Mahobia	Late Dr. Mahesh Kumar Mahobia	10-Nov-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
12	112	Mr.	Krishna Kochale	Kashiram Kochale	03-May-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
13	120	Mr.	Nitesh Sharma	Anil Sharma	11-Sep-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
14 15	148 151	Mr. Mr.	Monu Rajak Ashish Kumar Kashyap	Ashok Rajak Akshyavar Ram	20-Jan-84 23-Jun-85	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
16	155	Mr.	Hanuraj Shrivastava	Rajesh Shrivastava	19-Sep-89	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
17	197	Mr.	Rajendra Singh Bhadoriya	Komal Singh	18-Nov-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
18	200	Mr.	Jitendra Khare	Suresh Khare	16-Nov-03	Not eligible as per the TOR
19	217	Mr.	Satish Sharma	Banbari Lal Sharma	07-Feb-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
20	222	Mr.	Mahendra Kumar	Ganga Prasad	05-Sep-96	Not eligible as per the TOR
21	239	Mr.	Ateek Ahmad	Isitayak Ahmad	20-Mar-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
22	261	Mr.	Tushar Verma	Mr. Rajendra Verma	06-Jan-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
23	267	Mr.	Narayan Prasad Sen	Chokhe Lel Sen	29-Jan-80	Not eligible as per the TOR
24		Mr.	Sandeep Sharma	Balram Sharma	30-Jul-97	Not eligible as per the TOR
25	284	Mr.	Ajay Devada	Mishrimal Devada	02-Dec-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
26	292	Mr.	Nitin Kumar Soni	Ramgopal Soni	10-Dec-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
27	304	Mr.	Manohar Prasad Dwivedi	Diwakar Prasad Dwivedi	15-Sep-95	Not eligible as per the TOR
28	310	Mr.	Ankit Gupta	Mr Rakesh Gupta	09-Jul-96	Not eligible as per the TOR
29 30	315 336	Mr.	Jayant Namdev	Amarchand Namdev	06-Jul-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
31	344	Mr. Mr.	Lokendra Singh Parihar  Rajkumar Dhurvey	Ved Ram Parihar Pancham Singh Dhurvey	15-May-90 20-Jul-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
32	352	Mr.	Nitish Mishra	Vinay Mishra	10-May-90	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
33	360	Mr.	Ajay Singh	Mr. Darbar Singh Patel	09-Sep-98	Not eligible as per the TOR
34	383	Mr.	Vishwas Kalkar	Arun Kalkar	22-Mar-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
35	384	Mr.	Sai Gopal Konar	Bhola Nath Konar	27-May-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
36	394	Ms.	Shanti Kushwaha	Surendra Kushwaha	11-Sep-98	Not eligible as per the TOR
37	395	Mr.	Vinay Nema	Asharam Nema	05-Nov-80	Not eligible as per the TOR
38	397	Mr.	Deepak Dewda	Mohan Lal Dewda	01-Jul-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
39	404	Mr.	Manish Nayak	Naresh Kumar Nayak	14-Jun-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
40		Ms.	Rakhi Kulshrestha	Hari Babu Kulshrestha	28-Feb-97	Not eligible as per the TOR
41	407	Mr.	Shailendra Dubey	Krishna Gopal Dubey	11-Sep-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
42	408	Mr.	Nitesh Bisen	Dhalchand Bisen	20-May-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
43	420	Mr.	Tarasingh Kushwah	Shivdas Kushwah	09-Jul-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
44 45	426 435	Mr. Mr.	Kapil Kumar Krishniya Rakesh Singh Rajput	Mahesh Kumar Krishniya Kuber Singh Rajput	27-Jul-87 01-Oct-88	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
46	444	Mr.	Dileep Binzade	Kanhaiya Lal Binzade	02-Oct-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
47	453	Mr.	Balendra Kumar Garg	Rakesh Kumar Garq	01-Aug-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
48	458	Mr.	Praveen Kumar Sakarwar	Roopchand Sakarwar	26-Mar-78	Not eligible as per the TOR
49	476	Ms.	Rajeshwari	Narayan Singh Patel	17-Oct-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
50	480	Mr.	Moh Firoj Toheed	Abdul Rahuf Toheed	10-Aug-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
51	483	Ms.	Namrata Chaurasia	Dinesh Chandra Chaurasia	20-Jul-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
52	488	Mr.	Shobhit Kumar Tirpude	Tulsi Das Tirpude	21-Aug-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
53	493	Ms.	Preeti Tiwari	Shri P.D. Tiwari	28-Apr-80	Not eligible as per the TOR
54	494	Mr.	Manglesh Rathore	Kachrulal	01-May-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
55	502	Mr.	Rajendra Singh Meena	Dheeraj Singh	01-May-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
56	515	Ms.	Shweta Agrawal	Shri Ramesh Chand Agrawal	17-May-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
57	523	Mr.	Aakash Deep	Lal Singh	27-Mar-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
58	555	Mr.	Mohammad Hussain	Abdul Wahid Qureshi	13-Dec-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
59 60	558 559	Mr.	Aaditya Patidar	Mr. Ramesh Chandra Patidar	26-May-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
60 61	576	Mr. Ms.	Yogesh Sikarwar Shilpi Agrawal	Ashok Shri Ramesh Chand Agrawal	07-Apr-93 13-May-85	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
62	578	Mr.	Rambir Singh Jadon	Baijnath Singh Jadon	01-Jan-86	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
63	586	Mr.	Vikram Kumre	Jhagdulal Kumre	21-Jun-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
64	596	Ms.	Kanchan Kashyap	Ajay Kumar	15-Feb-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
65	598	Mr.	Brajesh Kumar Nema	Shiv Kumar Nema	15-Jul-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
66	617	Ms.	Santosh P	Ramesh	17-Jan-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
67	620	Mr.	Anantram Tiwari	Bhanprasad Tiwari	01-Jul-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
68	639	Mr.	Devkaran Khandekar	Mansharam Khandekar	14-Apr-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
69	647	Ms.	Preeti Dwivedi	Ashok Kumar Dwivedi	05-Mar-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
70	662	Mr.	Firdos Khan	Akhtar Khan	08-Oct-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
71	683	Mr.	Love Kush	Maha Raj Singh	01-Jul-89	Not eligible as per the TOR

Sr.	Application	Title	Name	Father/ Husband Name	DOB	Remarks
No.	ld					
72	684	Mr.	Manish Sharma	Rakesh Sharma	20-Jul-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
73	685	Mr.	Gopal Sharma	Ramavtar Sharma	28-Dec-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
74	690	Mr.	Rohit Gupta	Santosh Kumar Gupta	08-Jul-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
75	692	Ms.	Shivani Shrivastava	Raghvendra Shrivastava	24-Dec-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
76	699	Mr.	Anil Pawar	Laxminarayan Pawar	07-Sep-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
77	704	Mr.	Raghvendra Singh	Mr Tehsildar Singh	08-Feb-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
78	706	Mr.	Mahendra Singh Jatav	Parsadi	20-Jun-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
79	709	Ms.	Bhawana	Narayan Das	02-Jul-00	Not eligible as per the TOR
80	713	Ms.	Poonam Shukla	Chandrabhan Shukla	29-Apr-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
81	719	Ms.	Meghasoni	Shyam Sunder Soni	04-Jun-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
82	723	Ms.	Rashmi Rajoriya	Om Prakash Rajoriya	03-Jul-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
83	726	Mr.	Uddhav Pathak	Rajeev Pathak	19-Mar-98	Not eligible as per the TOR
84	731	Mr.	Abhishek Dosaya	Vijay Dosaya	02-Aug-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
85	744	Ms.	Shalu Gupta	Atul Kumar	15-Jun-95	Not eligible as per the TOR
86	751	Mr.	Vivek Kumar Sohagura	Gyanendra Sohagura	18-Dec-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
87	758	Mr.	Raj Bhargava	Manoj Bhargava	10-Oct-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
88	769	Mr.	Mohit Mishra	Kailash Chandra Mishra	09-Dec-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
89	772	Mr.	Aashish Gaur	Ganraj Gaur	10-Oct-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
90	782	Mr.	Rahul Katare	Nityagopal Katare	06-Dec-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
91	794	Mr.	Aamir Khan	Afroz Khan	23-May-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
92	796	Ms.	Pratiksha Morrison	Morrison Yunas	06-Mar-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
93	811	Mr.	Shashikant Sirsat	Vijay Sirsat	09-Sep-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
94	813	Mr.	Satyam Kumar Singh	Jagram Singh	08-Jul-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
95	824	Mr.	Rajendra Kumar Patel	Banspati Patel	01-Jan-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
96 97	833 834	Mr.	Kapil Kumar Dhote Puneet Thapak	B R Dhote Krishn Kumar Thapak	18-Sep-79 01-Sep-89	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
98	837	Mr. Mr.	Dileep Dubey	Purushottam Dubey	04-Dec-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
99	853	Ms.	Priyanka Singh	Amar Bhadur Singh	27-Nov-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
100	857	Mr.	Prakash Dayma	Govind Dayma	23-Aug-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
101	871	Mr.	Dinesh Kumar Patel	Bhola Prasad Patel	15-Jan-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
102	887	Mr.	Aashish Vasnik	Chandra Vasnik	21-Dec-96	Not eligible as per the TOR
103	889	Mr.	Pradeep Kumar Rajak	Diman Singh Rajak	12-May-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
104	898	Ms.	Deepti Shrivastava	Pankaj Shrivastava	04-Dec-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
105	920	Mr.	Badam Singh Chouhan	Mathuraprasad Chouhan	06-Apr-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
106	927	Mr.	Raghuraj Sharma	Rajendra Sharma	04-Aug-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
107	933	Mr.	Amit Kumar Shrivastava	Surendra Kumar Shrivastava	06-Aug-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
108	936	Mr.	Yogeshwar Prasad Pathak	Ramayan Prasad Pathak	04-Jun-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
109 110	947 953	Mr.	Satyendra Lakhera	Shyam Lal Lakhera Shri Virendra Kumar Soni	04-Jun-82	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
111	955	Mr. Mr.	Kamal Kumar Soni Ganesh Soni	Jagdish Soni	20-Dec-83 15-Nov-82	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
112	961	Mr.	Gajendra Singh Chouhan	Bhanu Pratap Singh Chouhan	01-Jan-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
113	970	Ms.	Jyoti Dubey	Dwarka Prasad Dubey	26-Jun-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
114	973	Mr.	Neetesh Jain	Khemchand Jain	25-Dec-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
115	980	Mr.	Vineet Pathror	Devendra Pathror	27-Nov-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
116	988	Mr.	Rahul Prajapati	Dhanlal Prajapati	15-Apr-95	Not eligible as per the TOR
117	996	Mr.	Komal Singh	Haridas	07-Jan-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
118	1008	Mr.	Yogesh Kumar Muley	Shri Umend Rao Muley	12-Jun-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
119	1017	Mr.	Bipin Kumar Nagouriya	Onkar Prasad	21-Oct-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
120	1019	Ms.	Annapurna Shrivastava	Surendra Shrivastava	15-Jun-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
121	1024	Mr.	Rupendra Kumar Choukiker		12-Apr-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
122	1040	Mr.	Akash Sharma	Rajendra Prasad Sharma	07-Apr-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
123	1045	Mr.	Vikas Singh	Santosh Kumar Singh	25-Apr-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
124 125	1054 1063	Mr.	Nitin Rajoriya Archana Rasile	Om Prakash Rajoriya Yogendra Rasile	04-Mar-83 12-Jul-85	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
125	1063	Ms. Mr.	Banti Kumar Ahirwar	Ramesh Kumar Ahirwar	18-Nov-85	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
127	1075	Mr.	Ankur Dandotia	Mahesh Kumar Dandotia	24-Dec-84	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
128	1073	Mr.	Uditnarayan Dixit	Shree Narayan Dixit	16-Nov-97	Not eligible as per the TOR
129	1095	Mr.	Nagmani Prasad	Jagdish Prasad	21-Dec-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
130	1117	Mr.	Janmejay Shakya	Mahendra Shakya	17-Jul-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
131	1126	Ms.	Khushabu Soni	Om Prakash Soni	16-Sep-94	Not eligible as per the TOR
132	1128	Ms.	Vandana Bidha	Pramodkant Bidha	19-Sep-84	Not eligible as per the TOR
133	1140	Mr.	Nitin Kumar Mandeliya	Surendra Mandeliya	17-Mar-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
134	1142	Mr.	Moinuddin Ansari	Alimuddin Ansari	17-Feb-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
135	1158	Mr.	Jitendra Aran	Ramswaroop Aran	29-Jun-85	Not eligible as per the TOR